CLERK’S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE

Legistar File ID#: 2022-0059 Innoprise Contract #: C22-0039
Year: 2022 Amount:

Department: Public Works

Contract Type: Contractor

Contractors Name:  Construction & Geotechnical Material Testing, Inc.

Contract Description: Soils & Materials Testing & Engineering 2022-2024.
1. Change Order #1 - Request to increase contract amount by $36,000 for
FY23 for a mew "Not-to-exceed" amount of $61,000. KTJ approved.
2. Addendum A - Modify Contract Docs & Compensation to reflect
increased contract amount of $36,000 for a new not-to-exceed amount of
$61,000.
3. Change Order #2 - Request to state FY24 Board Approved amount of
$25K and increase contract by an additional $62K for a total of $87K.
4. Addendum B - Modify Contract Docs & Compensation to reflect the
FY2024 Budgeted amount and increased contract amount of $62,000 for a
new not-to-exceed amount of $87,000.
5. Change Order #3 - 2024-0624 - Request to state FY24 Board Approved
amount of $25K, plus $87K that was approved in CO#2, and increase
contract by an additional $15K for a revised not-to-exceed amount of
$102K; exercising the option to extend contract for 2 additional years from
12/31/2024 to 12/31/2026.



€83 ORLAND PARK

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER # 3

Purchase Order/ Contract #: 20230263/2022068 Change Order Request Date: 8/19/24

Company Name: CONstruction & Geotechnical Material Testing, Inc.

Contract Title: S0ils & Material Testing & Engineering 2022-2024

NOTE: The above referenced contract is for a fixed not to exceed amount and scope of services. For any change to the contract
amount or scope of services this form must be completed and signed by the contractor and approved and authorized by the
Village of Orland Park BEFORE commencing with any work beyond the dollar amount or scope of the original, or previously
amended contract/purchase order.

il DeSeriptionl R
A | Original contract value (without continge:
B | Total amount of previous change orders for contract (not contingency) $ 98,060.00
C | Total current contract amount (A + B) $ 173,000.00
D | Amount of this change order for contract { +or - ) $ 15,000.00
E | Revised contract amount (C + D) % 188,000.00
¥ | Percent of current contract amount this change order represents (D/C) 8.67%
G | Cumulative percent of all change orders (B + DY/A 150.67%
H__| Original contract completion date 12/31/24
I | Revised contract completion date 12{31/26
J | Total amount of contingency $0.00
K | Amount of this contingency fimds request 50,00
L | Amount of previous contingency funds approved §0.00
M | Contingency funds remaining $0.00

Brief description of services provided under the contract:
|‘Soils & Materials Testing & Engineering for various construction projects.

Reason for req uested changc: (if requesting approval for contingency funds, date extension by a total of 30 days or more, identify % and amount on contrac)

Requesting to explicitly state the FY 2024 Board-approved budgeted amount of $25,000, plus the $87,000 from CO
#2, plus additional funds o cover services at Centennial Park West Venue in the amount of $15,000, for a new revised
not-to-exceed amount of $102,000. Board approved exercising option to extend contract from 12/31/24 to 12/31/26.
KTJ reviewed.

For Village Use Only: IN ACCORDANCE WITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9 this scction shall only apply to a change order or a series
of change orders which authorize or necessitate an increase or decrease in either the cost of a public contract by a total of $25,000
or more or the time of completion by a total of 30 days or more (up to 180 days).

As the authorized designee of the Village of Orland Park to approve a change order to this public contract, I hereby make the
following written determination regarding this change order and authorize and approve the same;

The circumstances said to necessitate the change in performance were not reasenably foresecable at the time the contract
was signed
The change is germane to the original contract as signed

[] Thechange order is in the best interest of the Village of Orland Park and authorized by law

This written determination and this written change order resulting from that determination shall be preserved in the contract’s file
which shall be open to the public for inspection.

Company Name: CGMT, Inc. Village of O ark
Signafuremv\s Signature: )

Printed Name: ratik K. Patel Printed Name: George Kc@wara
Title: Vice President Title: Villa ager

M
Date: 08/26/2024 Date: GITHI 4



VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK 14700 S. Ravinia Avenue

Orland Park, IL 60462
www.orlandpark.org

Meeting Minutes

Board of Trustees

Village President Keith Pekau
Village Clerk Brian L. Gaspardo
Trustees, William R. Healy, Cynthia Nelson Katsenes, Michael R. Milani,
Sean Kampas, Brian Riordan and Joni Radaszewski

Monday, August 19, 2024 7:00 PM Village Hall

Soils and Materials Testing and Engineering RFP - Contract Amendment
#2

I move to approve Contract Amendment #2 to the 2022-2024 contract with
Construction & Geotechnical Material Testing, Inc. of EIk Grove Village, lllinois, for
Soils and Material Testing and Engineering to increase the FY 2024

not-to-exceed amount by $15,000, from $87,000 to a total 2024 not-to-exceed
amount of $102,000;

AND

Exercise the option to extend the contract for two (2) additional years for 2025 and
2026 at the Board approved budgeted amount;

AND

Authorize the Village Manager to execute all related contracts, subject to Village
Attorney review.

This matter was APPROVED on the Consent Agenda.

Respectfully Submitted.

Brian L. Gaspardo, Village Clerk

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK Page 1 of 2



Board of Trustees

Meeting Minutes

August 19, 2024

Recording Secretary

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

Page2of2




	- CLERK'S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE - Change Order #3
	CGMT - CO #3 signed

	Text3: 2022-0059
	Text4: C22-0039
	Text5: 2022
	Text6: 
	Text7: Public Works
	Text8: Contractor
	Text9: Construction & Geotechnical Material Testing, Inc.
	Text10: Soils & Materials Testing & Engineering 2022-2024.
1. Change Order #1 - Request to increase contract amount by $36,000 for FY23 for a mew "Not-to-exceed" amount of $61,000. KTJ approved.
2. Addendum A - Modify Contract Docs & Compensation to reflect increased contract amount of $36,000 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $61,000.
3. Change Order #2 - Request to state FY24 Board Approved amount of $25K and increase contract by an additional $62K for a total of $87K.
4. Addendum B - Modify Contract Docs & Compensation to reflect the FY2024 Budgeted amount and increased contract amount of $62,000 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $87,000.
5. Change Order #3 - 2024-0624 - Request to state FY24 Board Approved amount of $25K, plus $87K that was approved in CO#2, and increase contract by an additional $15K for a revised not-to-exceed amount of $102K; exercising the option to extend contract for 2 additional years from 12/31/2024 to 12/31/2026.


